

Projected NV Energy Total CO ₂ Emissions Comparison of Case C with Case B				
	CASE B Total CO ₂ Emissions (Tons)	Case B Total CO ₂ Emissions Cumulative (Tons)	CASE C Total CO ₂ Emissions (Tons)	Case C Total CO ₂ Emissions Cumulative (Tons)
2016	13,985,254	13,985,254	13,984,546	13,984,546
2017	13,835,277	27,820,531	14,119,853	28,104,399
2018	13,938,626	41,759,157	13,879,275	41,983,675
2019	14,037,481	55,796,638	13,627,315	55,610,990
2020	12,416,182	68,212,820	11,990,041	67,601,031
2021	12,907,356	81,120,175	12,453,019	80,054,051
2022	13,226,190	94,346,365	12,797,996	92,852,046
2023	12,113,599	106,459,964	11,684,321	104,536,367
2024	11,688,323	118,148,287	11,269,421	115,805,788
2025	11,693,776	129,842,063	11,285,857	127,091,645
2026	10,821,865	140,663,928	10,442,737	137,534,382
2027	10,937,137	151,601,065	10,560,208	148,094,590
2028	11,133,175	162,734,240	10,760,086	158,854,676
2029	11,279,130	174,013,370	10,902,881	169,757,557
2030	11,588,754	185,602,124	11,214,251	180,971,808
2031	11,716,585	197,318,709	11,348,804	192,320,613
2032	11,746,723	209,065,432	11,507,750	203,828,362
2033	11,282,357	220,347,789	12,081,381	215,909,743
2034	11,389,600	231,737,388	12,216,459	228,126,202
2035	11,395,045	243,132,433	12,288,075	240,414,277
2036	11,562,284	254,694,718	12,452,837	252,867,114
2037	11,617,950	266,312,668	12,779,387	265,646,501
2038	11,760,435	278,073,103	11,855,736	277,502,237
2039	11,809,845	289,882,948	11,786,318	289,288,555
2040	11,926,304	301,809,252	11,907,484	301,196,039
2041	12,001,323	313,810,575	11,917,819	313,113,858
2042	12,078,423	325,888,998	11,994,240	325,108,098
2043	12,218,454	338,107,452	12,171,394	337,279,493
2044	12,331,088	350,438,539	12,325,154	349,604,647
2045	12,420,815	362,859,355	12,377,875	361,982,522